m The Department of

DeKalb County P Contracting

GEORGI A

User Department’s Recommendation
SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL RECOMMENDATION FORM for
SWC 9999-SPD-SPD0000155-0001 2026 MV607 Truck Crew Cab & Chassis

Recommended Bidder(s): Rush Truck Centers of Georgia, Inc. meets our approval.
Funding:
General X Enterprise [] - 3 Digit Fund Code

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): _8131.542101.622

Disbarment and Suspension checks completed-Yes
Project Amount This Term: $3,757,877.00
Justification:

It is recommended that the vendor listed above be approved the purchase of nineteen (19) Crew Cab
& Chassis Trucks, as they have already been awarded the bid through the Statewide Contract.

The trucks will be used by the Watershed Management department to transport and haul work crews
and equipment to job sites.

Replacement Cycle: 7 years

[/ \AZ

Wl fok” (b Prd 2.8

Department Director Date

] &
lﬂl’lg l'.'/_"l,‘ {

Digitally signed
J Ova n by Jovan Hooper
Date: 2025.07.31

HOOper 11:37:27 -04'00)

Rev. 11/15/16



