C DeKalb County

ITB No. 24-101685 Small Diameter Sewer Cleaning (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)

User Department’s Recommendation

User Department Name Department of Watershed Management

Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.

Bidder 1: Atakapa Services, LLC($5,5’| 2,800) Bidder 2: International Design Services Global, Inc.($8,168,100)

Name/Amount Name/Amount

. The Renee Group, Inc.($7,332,300.00) .
Bidder 3: Bidder 4:

Name/Amount Name/Amount

. ) $21,013,200.00 ( 3 years)
Project Amount This Term:

Funding: 511
General Enterprise / 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Justification:

The Department of Watershed Management (DWM) recommends Atakapa Services, LLC (Atakapa), International Design Services Global, Inc. (IDS), and The Renee Group, Inc (RGlI). for award
of this contract based on the total from the bid tabulation form. These three bidders are the lowest responsible and responsive bidders according to the price quoted.

The purpose of the Contract is small diameter sewer cleaning (79% of the total bid). The remainder of the bid is comprised of complimentary technologies including; by-pass pumping, easement
clearing, locating and exposing manholes, and traffic control. Atakapa, IDS, and RGI are the three lowest bidders under this ITB evaluated to be both responsible and responsive in their bid.

Costs for cleaning have more than doubled since the current contracts were awarded and current contractors have completed roughly $11M of work. With this in mind, in order to achieve similar
productivity on this contract, the contract budget has been elevated to just over $21M.

Reviewing the bids, splitting the estimated quantities into thirds and providing each contractor with a third of the work is applicable. Based on this breakdown, the estimated Contract values would
be as follows:

Atakapa: Total Contract = $5,512,800.00
IDS: Total Contract = $8,168,100.00
RGI: Total Contract = $7,332,300.00

Please note that this is a multi-year contract and the amount of $21,013,200.00 reflects the total for all contractors over a 3-year period. Additional funding for increased quantities may be
requested in the event that initial funding is exhausted.

Digitally signed by Reginald

Reginald Wells, Director -DWM Reginald Wells pae 502505 22 0s:56:20 5/2025
-04'00'
Name, Title Date Department Director Date

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive, 2" Floor » Decatur, Georgia 30030
404-371- 6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax = Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov

2






